� The Company has obtained Members approval at the 80th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 
7th August, 2024, for payment of remuneration payable to M/s. R. Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No: 000010) as Cost Auditors for the financial year ended 31st March 2025 amounting to Rs. 18,91,000/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes, pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.

8.	� The Company. pursuant to the provisions of Section 188 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies

[...]

Mumbai – 400079 with effect from 15th November 2024.

11.	� The name of Company’s Registrar and Transfer Agent name has been changed from “Link Intime India Private 
Limited” to “MUFG Intime India Private Limited” effective December 31st, 2024.

12.	� The Company has transferred an amount of Rs. 14,69,046/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand 
and Forty Six) and corresponding 11,262 (Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Two) Equity shares to IEPF 
Authority for the financial year 2016-2017 pursuant to Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the 
applicable rules made thereunder.

13.	� The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on December 19, 2024, had accorded its in-principle